

# Inspire. Empower. Uplift.

2025 ANNUAL CAMPAIGN

### **OUR LOCAL IMPACT**

In 2024, Greater Somerset County YMCA continued to provide vital services to the Plainfield community. The Y's programs help to ensure that neighbors have the resources, relationships, and support needed to thrive, including reliable child care, academic support, water safety, swim lessons, food security, summer camp and programs for children with special needs.

### **2024 MISSION IMPACT**

- \$186,931 Financial Assistance & Community Program Support
- 80 children in Before/After School Care
- 75 children in Summer Camp
- 1 in 5 children in child care & summer camp receives financial assistance
- 12 high school students in Achievers post-graduation planning program
- 40,200+ meals distributed
- 6 DEI Initiatives

# YOUR GIFT MAKES IT POSSIBLE... MEET ETHAN & SILVIA

"My sweet boy seemed to grow by leaps and bounds in the Y's summer camp. Ethan is a shy and delicate child. It was hard for me to trust others to care for him; but, I learned quickly that the Y staff is caring. helpful, respectful, and attentive. I needed financial support and caring guidance for Ethan during summer months, and the Y delivered both! At



camp, Ethan learned so much... he made friends and played with other children, something he can't do at home; he adjusted to be in new environments; and he grew socially through new experiences. I am amazed at the impact Y camp has had on Ethan's growth. He can't wait to go back next summer. That makes my heart happy!" – Silvia, Ethan's mom

## **Invest in Community**

Will you help build a healthy, vibrant, connected community for all?

When you donate, you have an extraordinary opportunity to make a meaningful difference right in your own neighborhood. Give online at www.gscymca.org.

#### PLAINFIELD YMCA

A branch of Greater Somerset County YMCA







Greater Somerset County YMCA is a leading nonprofit committed to strengthening community by connecting all people to their potential, purpose and each other. The Yempowers everyone—no matter who they are or where they're from—by ensuring access to resources, relationships and opportunities for all to learn, grow and thrive. For information about Greater Somerset County YMCA and financial assistance, visit us at www.gscymca.org.



For a better us.®